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REPUBLIC OF KENYA 

 

 

THE SELECTION PANEL FOR RECRUITMENT OF CHAIRPERSON AND 
MEMBERS OF THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS TECHNICAL 

COMMITTEE 

APPLICANTS FOR THE POSITION OF CHAIRPERSON AND MEMBERS OF 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS TECHNICAL COMMITTEE 

The Selection Panel for recruitment of Chairperson and Members of the 
Intergovernmental Relations Technical Committee, in compliance with Section 11 
of the Intergovernmental Relations Act, 2012, hereby publishes the names of the 
Applicants as well as shortlisted candidates for the position of Chairperson and 
Members of the Intergovernmental Relations Technical Committee  
 

LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR POSITION OF CHAIRPERSON 

S/NO NAME GENDER COUNTY 

1 Prof. Joshua K. Kwonyike Male  Baringo 
2 Dr. Joseph K. Tanui Male Bomet 
3 Kizito Wangalwa Male Busia 
4 Nancy Oundo Dalla Female Busia 
5 Hon. Lenny Kivuti Male Embu 
6 Rebecca Butalanyi Female Kakamega 
7 Robert Kangwana Ayisi Male Kakamega  
8 John Kangu Mutakha Male Kakamega  
9 Peter Macharia Kamau Male Kiambu 

10 John Njuguna Burugu  Male Kiambu 
11 Elizabeth Njambi Munene - 

Muchane 
Female Kiambu 

12 Elizabeth Ouma  Female Kisumu 
13 Kelvin James Mwai Gathigia Male Laikipia  
14 Joseph Musyoki  Male Machakos 
15 Abdiaziz Sheikh Maad Male Mandera 
16 Dr. John Kauguria Mathiu Male Meru 
17 Martin Kinoti Kiruga Male Meru  
18 Murshid Adalla Mohammed Male Mombasa 
19 Habib Omar Kongo Male Murang'a 
20 David Mwaniki Ngugi Male Nyandarua 
21 Isaac Njenga Gatitu Male Trans Nzoia 

 

SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES  

S/NO NAME GENDER COUNTY 
1.  Prof. Joshua K. Kwonyike M Baringo 
2.  Hon. Lenny Kivuti M Embu 
3.  Rebecca Butalanyi (PWD) F Kakamega 
4.  Elizabeth Ouma F Kisumu 
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5.  Abdiaziz Sheikh Maad M Mandera 
6.  Dr. John Kangu Mutakha M Kakamega 
7.  Peter Macharia Kamau M Kiambu 
8.  Murshid Abdalla Mohammed M Mombasa 
9.  Dr. Robert Kangwana Ayisi M Kakamega 

 

APPLICANTS FOR POSITION OF MEMBER  

S/NO NAME GENDER COUNTY 
1 Peter Macharia Kamau Male Not Indicated 
2 Francis M. Apollos Male Not Indicated 
3 Solomon Leiro Letangule Male Baringo 
4 Dr. Stella Jerop Chebii Female Baringo 
5 Prof. Joshua K. Kwonyike Male Baringo 
6 Cheruiyot David G. Kipkoske Male Bomet 
7 Makete John Simiyu Male Bungoma 
8 Janet Nasimiyu Wekesa Female Bungoma 
9 Prof. Saul Sitati Namango Male Bungoma 

10 Boniface Okhiya Otsiula Male  Bungoma 
11 Isaiah Sifuna Walubengo Male Bungoma 
12 John Kennedy Wanyama Male  Bungoma 
13 CPA Joseph Masambu Tulula Male Bungoma 
14 Alfred Khang'ati Male Bungoma 
15 Eng. Rosaria Lumonya Soita Female Bungoma 
16 Butiya Alips Lusamoywa Male Bungoma 
17 Peter Sisimwo Male Bungoma 
18 Humpreys Moses Khaunya Male  Busia 
19 Margaret Akinyi Musumba Female Busia 
20 Redempta Madiro Oyeyo Female Busia 
21 Joy Abucheri Bigambo Female Busia 
22 Michael A. Onyura Male Busia 
23 Nancy Oundo Dalla Female Busia 
24 Joywin Chepkemoi Sang Female Elgeyo 

Marakwet 
25 Perminus Nyaga Ndimitu Male Embu 
26 Zipporah Karimi Muiruri Female Embu 
27 Jawahir Keinan Hassan Female Garissa 
28 Hassan Sheikh Mohamed Male  Garissa 
29 Abdiikadir Hussein Mohamed Male Garissa 
30 Ahmed M Ibrahim Male Garissa 
31 Cliff Oduor Otega Male  Homa Bay 
32 Dr.Ramadhan Odhiambo Abdul Male Homa Bay 
33 Amina Adan Omar Female Isiolo 
34 Rukia Atikiya Female Isiolo 
35 Boru Hassan Male Isiolo 
36 Hussein Boru Guyo Male  Isiolo 
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37 Safia Abdi Female Isiolo 
38 Farida Mahamud Elema Female Isiolo 
39 G. Nasieku Tarayia Female Kajiado 
40 Dr.  Josphat Witaba Kwasira  Male  Kakamega 
41 Rebecca Butalanyi Female Kakamega 
42 Sophie Shisanya Amutavy Female Kakamega 
43 Ojiambo Okumu Valerie  Nangidi Female Kakamega 
44 Rodah Awinja Masaviru Female Kakamega 
45 Robert Kangwana Ayisi Male  Kakamega  
46 Job Lubanga Akhulia M Kakamega  
47 Abwalaba Nancy Owano Female Kakamega  
48 Roselyne C. Langat  Female Kericho 
49 Lucy Rono Female Kericho 
50 Charles Kipkurui Langat Male Kericho  
51 Faith Wanjiru Mbugua Female Kiambu 
52 Lucy.W.K Kamau Female Kiambu 
53 John Njuguna Burugu  Male Kiambu 
54 Ivy w. Kihara Female Kiambu 
55 Ambrose Juma  Lugho Male Kilifi 
56 Waceke Wachira Female Kirinyaga 
57 Rev. (Dr.) Bishop Josiah Onyancha Male Kisii 
58 Dr. Andrew Mokaya Maubi Male Kisii 
59 Benard Moseti Omari Male Kisii 
60 Euniah Nyanduko Ochoki  Female Kisii 
61 Violet Omwamba Female Kisii 
62  Dr. Kenneth Samson 

Ombongi,OGW                 
Male Kisii 

63 Alice Kemunto Mayaka Female Kisii 
64 Dennis Ombuna Simon Male Kisii  
65 Norah Moraa Ombui-Nyamwamu Female Kisii  
66 Mary Akoth  Were Female Kisumu 
67 James Akumu Kanalo Male Kisumu 
68 Moses Ondiek Ondingo Male Kisumu 
69 Joshua Otieno Opiyo Male Kisumu 
70 Elizabeth Ouma  Female Kisumu 
71 Kevin Munywoki Kyalo Male Kitui 
72 Henry Malonza Musyoka Male  Kitui 
73 Peninah Malonza Female Kitui 
74 Mwanasaid Ntembe Makoti Female Kwale 
75 Jennifer Koinante Female Laikipia 
76 Kelvin James Mwai Gathigia Male  Laikipia East 
77 Dr. Thomas Katua Ngui Male Machakos 
78 David Musyoki Mulwa  Male Machakos  
79 Nicodemus Musyoka Mbwika Male Makueni 
80 Wausi Esther Walya Female Makueni 
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81 Abdi Hassan Abey Male Mandera 
82 Amina Hassan Ahmed Female Mandera 
83 Abdiaziz Sheikh Maad Male Mandera 
84 Okash Abdullahi Adan Male Mandera 
85 Abdikarim Mohammed Abdi Male Mandera 
86 Fathil Abass Male Mandera 
87 Shale Ibrahim Abdile Male Mandera  
88 Mohamud Sheikh Adan Male Marsabit 
89 Abudo Qonchoro Mamo Male Marsabit 
90 Peter  Molu Ibrae Male  Marsabit 
91 Cecilia Kulamo Ngoyoni Female  Marsabit 
92 Saafo Roba Boye Female Marsabit 
93 Dr. Shanda Omuro Guyo Male Marsabit 
94 Martin Kinoti Kiruga Male Meru 

 95 Martin Kinoti Kiruga Male  Meru 
96 Dr. John Kauguria Mathiu Male  Meru 
97 Dr. Hellen Gakii Ethangatta Female Meru 
98 Gitile J. Naituli Male Meru 
99 Carol Gatwiri Mugwongo Female Meru 

100 Fridah Muthoni Kaberia Female Meru 
101 Gideon G. Thuranira Male Meru 
102 Lumbi Wa M'Nabea Male Meru 
103 Mwita Wilson Paul Maroa Male  Migori 
104  Carolyne Kokeyo Odera Female Migori 
105 Prof. Wycliffe Humprey Odiwuor Male  Migori 
106 Martin Ogolla Dima Male Migori 
107 Robert Riziki Kazungu Male Mombasa 
108 Murshid Adalla Mohammed Male Mombasa 
109 Allan Gitau Mburu Male  Muranga 
110 Habib Omar Kongo Male Murang'a 
111 Andrew Waruhiu Male Nairobi 
112 Barbara Kawira Japan Female Nairobi 
113 Rachel Osendo Female Nairobi 
114 Dr. Timothy Theuri Male Nairobi 
115 Ndirangu Ngunjiri Male  Nakuru 
116 Kinuthia Wamwangi Male Nakuru 
117 Vincent K. Lelei Male  Nandi 
118 Linah C. Boit Female Nandi 
119 Wilbert Kipsang Arap Kibitok 

Choge 
Male Nandi  

120 Tialal Leparan Christoper Male  Narok 
121 Wilson L Pere Male Narok 
122 Joel Oloishorua Nakola Male Narok 
123 Tampushi Leonard Leswam Male  Narok 
124 Norah Robina Mogaka female Nyamira 
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125 Ruth Wanjiku Murage Female Nyandarua 
126 Wallace Waronja Mbugua Male Nyandarua 
127 Dr.Charles Kireu Mwangi Male Nyandurua 
128 Josphine Kirion Eregae Female Samburu 
129 Stanley Vincent Omondi Onyango Male  Siaya 
130 Alome K. Achayo Female Siaya 
131  Joseph Nyonje Kosure Male  Siaya 
132 Angeline A. Hongo Female Siaya 
133 Millicent Apondi Okatch Female Siaya 
134 Kennedy Onyango Danga Male Siaya  
135 Joan Atieno Odawa Female Siaya  
136 Linet Mosa Mavu Female Taita Taveta 
137 Amb. Wellington Pakia Godo Male  Tana River 
138 Dr. Peter K. Kirui Male Trans Nzoia 
139 Titus Barasa Makhanu Male Trans Nzoia 
140 Isaac Njenga Gatitu Male Trans Nzoia 
141 Eunice Chelimo Ndiwa Female Trans Nzoia 
142 Pius Atok  Ewaton Male Turkana 
143 Kipruto. K. Yegon Male  Uasin Gishu 
144 Wilberforce Kitiezo Gwadoya Male  Vihiga 
145 Francis Chisikwa Indoshi Male Vihiga 
146 Ahmed Sheikh Abdullahi Male  Wajir 
147 Saadia Abdi Kontoma Male Wajir 
148 Ahmed Mohamed Abdi Male Wajir 
149 Abdirahman Ali Hassan, CBS Male Wajir 
150 Mohamud Hassan  Mahad Male Wajir 
151 Osman Mohamed Adan Male Wajir  
152 Simeon Pkiyach Pkatey Muket  Male  West Pokot 
153 Esther L. Chelimo  Female West Pokot 
154 Dr. Emmanuel Lokicha Kaliakamur Male West Pokot 
155 Lilian C. Korianyang Female West Pokot 
156 Boaz Rotich Moilem Male  West Pokot 
157 Chelimo A. Esther Female West Pokot 
158 Philip Poghisyo Ptiso Male  West Pokot 
159 Dr. Meshack K. Lomoywara, Male West Pokot 
160 Jackson Peng'at Kariwonyang' Male West Pokot 
161 Richard Krop Male West Pokot  
162 Wilfred Yano Chepkole Male West Post 
163 Felix Nthenge Kilonzi Male  Not Indicated 
164 Stephen Baraza. Buluma Male Not Indicated 
165 Florence Chepkemoi Koech Female Not Indicated 
166 Evalyn Wanjiru Gachanjah Female Not Indicated 
167 Lupao Moses Wanjala Male  Not Indicated 
168 Julius Ogola Mugwang'a Male  Not Indicated 
169 Naftaly Githua Karangu Male  Not Indicated 
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170 Elphas Kipchirchir Choge Male Not Indicated 
171 Abdi Yunis Mohamed Male Not Indicated 
172 Becky Jemutai Chesire Female Not Indicated 
173 Idris Sahal Kolon Male Not Indicated 
174 Yassin Mohamed Ismail Male Not Indicated 
175 Regina Mutiru Mwendwa Female Not Indicated 
176 Muad Mohamed Khalif Male Not Indicated 

 

 SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES  

S/NO. NAME GEND
ER 

COUNTY 

1.  Hon.Alfred Khangati M Bungoma 
2.  Lucy W. Kamau F Kiambu 
3.  Mary Akoth Were F Kisumu 
4.  Dr. Andrew Mokaya Maubi M Kisii 
5.  Wilson L. Pere M Narok 
6.  Linah C. Boit F Nandi 
7.  Prof. Saul Sitati Namango M Bungoma 
8.  Ewaton Pius Atok M Turkana 
9.  Rodah Awinja Masaviru F Kakamega 
10.  Boru Hassan M Isiolo 
11.  Faith Wanjiru Mbugua F Kiambu 
12.  Angeline A. Hongo F Siaya 
13.  Kinuthia Wamwangi M Nakuru 
14.  Prof. Wycliffe Odiwour M Migori 
15.  Job Lubanga Akhulia M Kakamega 
16.  Alice Kemunto Mayaka F Kisii 
17.  Roselyne C Langat F Kericho 
18.  Solomon Leiro Letangule M Baringo 
19.  Abudo Qonchoro Mamo M Marsabit 
20.  Makete John Simiyu M TransNzoia 
21.  Abdirahman Ali Hassan M Wajir 
22.  Linet Mosa Mavu F Taita Taveta 
23.  Hassan Sheikh Mohammed M Garissa 
24.  Isaac Njenga Gatitu M Trans Nzoia 
25.  Cecilia K. Ngoyoni F Marsabit 
26.  Vincent Lelei M Nandi 
27.  Safia Abdi F Isiolo 
28.  Lumbi M’Nabea   (PWD) M Meru 
29.  Saadia Abdi Kontoma F Wajir 
30.  Ambrose Juma Lugho M Kilifi 
31.  Tilial Leparan Christopher M Narok 
32.  John Njuguna Burugu M Kiambu 
33.  Nichodemus Musyoka Bwika M Makueni 
34.  Mwita Wilson Maroa M Migori 
35.  Permanus Nyaga Ndimitu M Embu 
36. WWaceke Wachira F Kirinyaga 

 


